

April K-State 105 newsletter

Welcome to the K-State 105 newsletter!

Thank you for your interest in <u>K-State 105</u>. Our initiative aims to build a statewide ecosystem that advances economic prosperity in all 105 counties across Kansas. This inaugural newsletter offers a quick look at some of our latest news, but you can always learn more at <u>k-state.edu/105</u>.

K-State, The University of Kansas Health System announce partnership to support rural health care and communities



Through the K-State 105 initiative, Kansas State University and The University of Kansas Health
System announced in April that the two organizations are working together to explore ways to support health care in rural Kansas communities.

The partnership is a first-of-its-kind collaboration that brings together the land-grant mission and statewide presence of K-State through K-State Research and Extension with the expertise and experience of the state's only academic health system.

The program will start with pilot projects in areas still being determined through collaboration with communities and with K-State Research and Extension offices.

Learn more about the partnership.



K-State 105 launches All Things Kansas

Want to better understand all 105 counties of the Sunflower State? Try All Things Kansas.

K-State 105 recently launched All Things Kansas, which is a free interactive tool with data-driven mapping, reports and insights for all 105 counties in Kansas. The website includes more than 30,000 data layers and uses more than 120 national and state data sources to help analyze and visualize data across Kansas communities.

All Things Kansas is in discovery phase. Take a look around, explore the tool's features and help make the website useful to people, businesses and organizations.

Learn more at k-state.edu/allthingskansas.

A statewide ecosystem: The first six months of K-State 105

K-State 105 recently published a progress report on our first six months of the initiative.

<u>View a PDF and learn more about K-State 105 progress from July-December 2023.</u>



Upcoming events

Learn more about upcoming events from K-State 105 partners.

Kansas Entrepreneurship Challenge

Tuesday, April 16 | Manhattan

Partners: NetWork Kansas, K-State Center for the Advancement of Entrepreneurship in the College of Business Administration, K-State Research and Extension

Learn more about this event.

K-State Product Development Road Show

Tuesday, April 23 | Independence

Partner: Technology Development Institute

Learn more about this event.

Plug and Play Topeka Expo Day

Thursday, June 6 | Topeka Partner: GO Topeka

Learn more about this event.

You are receiving this email newsletter because you have expressed interest in the K-State 105 initiative. You may unsubscribe at any time by clicking the unsubscribe link below or by emailing kstate.05@k-state.edu.

Kansas State University prohibits discrimination on the basis of race, color, ethnicity, national origin, sex (including sexual harassment and sexual violence), sexual orientation, gender identity, religion, age, ancestry, disability, genetic information, military status, or veteran status, in the university's programs and activities as required by applicable laws and regulations. The person designated with responsibility for coordination of compliance efforts and receipt of inquiries concerning the nondiscrimination policy is the university's Title IX Coordinator: the Director of the Office of Institutional Equity, equity@k-state.edu, 828 Mid-Campus Drive, Kedzie Hall, Suite 220A, Kansas State University, Manhattan, Kansas 66506-4801.

Telephone: 785-532-6220 | TTY or TRS: 711. The campus ADA Coordinator is the Director of Employee Relations and Engagement, who may be reached at charlott@k-state.edu or 111 Dykstra Hall, 1628 Claflin Road, Kansas State University, Manhattan, Kansas 66506-4801, 785-532-6277 and TTY or TRS 711.







Kansas State University | 1525 Mid-Campus Drive North, Manhattan, KS 66506 k-state.edu

<u>Unsubscribe media@k-state.edu</u>

<u>Update Profile |Constant Contact Data Notice</u>

Sent bykstate105@k-state.edu